
	
  

	
  

  
 
 
2014 Videoconferencing Outlines 
 
Grey Street Primary School in Melbourne, Victoria, and  
Damyang Goseo Elementary School in Jeon-nam province, South Korea 
 
 

1. Schools 
• Grey Street Primary School, Victoria: 

http://www.greyschlps.vic.edu.au/   
Principal: Ms. Pauline Jelleff 

• Damyang Goseo Elementary School, Jeon-Name Province, South Korea: 
http://goseo.es.jne.kr/user/indexMain.action?siteId=goseo_es 
Principal: Mr Heung-kyu Park 

 
2. Teachers 

• Cameron Tingay: Y6 Teacher 
tingay.cameron.m@edumail.vic.gov.au  
M:  

• Eun-jin Park: pkkathy@gmail.com 
M: 82-10-3813-2935 

• Eun-Sook Lee: eeppin@naver.com  
M: 82-10-2787-0456 

 
3. Students 

• AUS: Y6, 27 students 
• KOR: Y5: 27 students 

 
4. Videoconferencing class day/time 
 

• AUS: Mondays, 12 – 12.40pm, always the same time. 
 

• KOR: March – 6 April; 7Oct – 31Dec: Mondays, 10 – 10.40am 
   7 April – 6 Oct: Mondays, 11 – 11.40am 

 
5. Special events 

• Great Barrier Reef Virtual Excursion:  
27 May (Tues), KOR 12 – 12.40pm = VIC 1 – 1.40pm 
VC call: 202.158.195.138  Conf. ID: 2661# 

 
• Sydney Olympic Park, Environmental Education excursion:  

22 Oct (Wed), VIC 11.50am – 12.30pm = KOR 9.50 – 10.30am 
VC call: to be informed 
 

6. E-pals and Exchange of Cultural artefacts 
 



	
  

	
  

• E-pals: Students write cards for their e-pals in early October outside the 
videoconferencing session. 

• Exchange of cultural artefacts with their e-pals in mid-October. Students bring small 
gifts for their e-pals symbolic of their own culture. Teachers send a box of cultural 
artefacts to their partner school in mid-October. It takes 4 weeks to arrive. Please do 
not open the box until the Christmas party on the last VC session 

 
7. Class dates and Topics 

 
• VC #1: 31 March (Mon): Casual Introduction of individual students and e-pals. 

 
• VC #2: 28 April (Mon): Festivals and Celebrations 

 
• VC #3: 12 May (Mon): Food 

 
• VC #4: 26 May (Mon): Animals 

 
• VC #5: 16 June (Mon): Sports; KOR, Taekwondo 

 
• VC #6: 14 July (Mon): Australian Aboriginal Dreamtime stories; Korean folktale, 

e.g., Kongji Patji 
 

• VC #7: 15 Sep (Mon): Children’s outdoor games 
 

• VC #8: 13 Oct (Mon): Landmarks 
Outside the videoconferencing session, students write cards for their e-
pals. 
 

• VC#9: 20 Oct (Mon): Folksong 
Students bring small gifts for their e-pals. Teachers put them in a box, and 
send it to their partner school. 

 
• VC #10: 3 Nov (Mon): School life 

 
• VC #11: 17 Nov (Mon): Children’s favourite music, cartoons, movies, TV programs. 

 
• VC #12: 1 Dec (Mon): Language 

 
• VC #13: 15 Dec (Mon): Christmas party! Open the box! Take photos! 

Send the photos to Myung. 
 
 
  



	
  

	
  

Grey Street Primary School: http://www.greyschlps.vic.edu.au/  
 

 
 
 
 
Damyang Goseo Elementary School: 
http://goseo.es.jne.kr/user/indexMain.action?siteId=goseo_es 
 

 
 
 


